## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

## IN THE MATTER OF:

ELECTRONIC INVESTIGATION INTO)WHOLESALE WATER RATES CHARGED BY)THE CITY OF CARLISLE TO SHARPSBURG)WATER DISTRICK AND NICHOLAS COUNTY)WATER DISTRICT PURSUANTTO KRS 278.200,)KRS 278.160, KRS 278.180, KRS 278.190 AND)KAR 5:011)

CASE NO. 2021-00382

## THE CITY OF CARLISLE, KENTUCKY POST HEARING REQUESTS FOR INFORMATION TO NICHOLAS COUNTY WATER DISTRICT \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \*

Come now City of Carlisle, by counsel, (City), and for its Request for Information to the Nicholas County Water District (NCWD) submits the following:

- 1. Copies of current contracts with all its wholesale water suppliers.
- 2. Copies of three (3) most recent audits.
- 3. Copies of all Grant Applications to Commonwealth or any U.S. agency from

1 JAN 2019 to date.

4. Copy of Service Area map showing where NCWD sells retail or wholesale.

5. List all other potable water suppliers serving or operating in service map noted above, identifying where others so operating or serving.

6. Provide the following data on each of the four (4) meters through which the City serves NCWD:

- a. Make and manufacturer of each meter;
- b. Serial number of meter;
- c. Date of manufacture;
- d. Date placed in service;
- e. Copies of any calibration tests performed on any of the four (4) meters;

f. Copy of schedule of calibration testing and regular maintenance servicing of four(4) meters;

g. Dates of servicing from 1 JAN 2019 to date;

Detailed billing records for sales to Harrison County Water District from 1 JAN
2019 to date.

8. Copies of initial application to the PSC for wholesale rate to HCWD and any subsequent applications for adjustment in NCWD wholesale rate.

9. Copies of any notification to Carlisle of intent to sell water from Carlisle at wholesale to HCWD.

10. Record of any termination in service from any other wholesale provider resulting in an increase in purchase of water from Carlisle and reason for such termination from 1 JAN 2019 to date.

11. Schedule of salaries paid to board members of NCWD from 1 JAN 2019 to date, reflecting any changes.

12. Copies of all correspondence, email traffic, or other written communication between NCWD, its officers and employees, and Nicholas County Judge Executive or Nicholas County fiscal Court from 1 JAN 2019 to date relating to service from City of Carlisle.

Respectfully submitted,

<u>/s/Henry Watson III</u> Henry Watson III (KBA #74830) Watson Law Firm, PLLC 525 High Street, Suite 325 Paris, Kentucky 40361 Telephone: 859.987.6525 <u>hwatson3@earthlink.net</u> Counsel for the City of Carlisle

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned certifies that the electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission on 7 January 2022, and that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding.

<u>/s/ Henry Watson III</u> Henry Watson III Counsel for the City of Carlisle